2025 WMPs/ PacifiCorp January 17, 2025 OEIS-P-WMP 2024-PC-12

OEIS Data Request 12.2

Regarding expectations for responding "Yes" to Maturity Survey questions:

PacifiCorp must state when it expects to have sufficient formal processes, governance, and documentation to respond "Yes" to Maturity Survey questions for areas where it expects to mature.

Response to OEIS Data Request 12.2

PacifiCorp acknowledges this expectation from Energy Safety and will do so in future maturity survey responses as described in the Company's response to OEIS Data Request 12.3.

2025 WMPs/ PacifiCorp January 17, 2025 OEIS-P-WMP 2024-PC-12

OEIS Data Request 12.3

Regarding PacifiCorp's approach to answering the 2025 Maturity Survey: For the 2025 Maturity Survey, describe the approach PacifiCorp expects to take in answering the survey questions (e.g., more conservative, similar to its approach in the 2024 survey; or less conservative, similar to its approach in 2023; other).

Response to OEIS Data Request 12.3

PacifiCorp expects its approach to the 2025 Maturity Survey to be similar to its approach to the 2024 survey under which a "Yes" response indicates that the maturity survey milestone is or will be achieved and that supporting documentation or evidence is or will be available to demonstrate completion, consistent with the guidance provided in OEIS Data Request 12.2.

OEIS Data Request 12.4

Regarding PacifiCorp's Wildfire Governance Committee: In the January 7, 2025, meeting with Energy Safety, PacifiCorp stated that it has a Wildfire Governance Committee that provides the formal processes, governance, and/or documentation that would have enabled it to respond "Yes" to Maturity Survey questions. Explain the following about the Wildfire Governance Committee. Provide any relevant citations or links.

- (a) What is PacifiCorp's Wildfire Governance Committee charter?
- (b) Who are the members of the Committee?
- (c) When did PacifiCorp establish the Committee?
- (d) Why did PacifiCorp create the Committee?
- (e) Does the Committee meet on a recurring or ad-hoc schedule?
- (f) If recurring, what is its meeting schedule?
- (g) For every prior Committee meeting provide its meeting minutes and agenda.

Response to OEIS Data Request 12.4

- (a) The charter of the Wildfire Risk Governance Committee is to provide a recurring forum for wildfire risk stakeholders and decision-makers to review information and make informed decisions to support wildfire risk mitigation initiatives.
- (b) Please refer to the table below which provides PacifiCorp's membership and committee role information:

Position	Committee Role
Senior Vice President, Power Delivery	Executive Sponsor
Vice President, T&D Operations	Voting Member
Vice President, System Operations	Voting Member
Vice President, Asset Management & Wildfire	Voting Member
Vice President, Engineering & T&D Standards	Voting Member
Assistant General Counsel	Voting Member
Vice President, Rocky Mountain Power Operations	Voting Member
Vice President, Pacific Power Operations	Voting Member
Managing Director, Power Delivery Support	Advisor

Despite PacifiCorp's diligent efforts, certain information protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges or law may have been included in its responses to these data requests. PacifiCorp did not intend to waive any applicable privileges or rights by the inadvertent disclosure of protected information, and PacifiCorp reserves its right to request the return or destruction of any privileged or protected materials that may have been inadvertently disclosed. Please inform PacifiCorp immediately if you become aware of any inadvertently disclosed information.

Position	Committee Role
Director, Asset Risk	Advisor
Manager, Meteorology Operations	Advisor
Manager, Data Science	Advisor
Director, Emergency Management	Advisor
Director, Wildfire Mitigation Program Delivery	Advisor
Director, Real Time Engineering	Advisor
Director, Engineering Standards & Grid Modernization	Advisor
Director, Asset Management	Advisor
Director, Rocky Mountain Power Wildfire Mitigation Program Delivery	Advisor
Director, Pacific Power Wildfire Mitigation Program Delivery	Advisor

- (c) The Wildfire Risk Governance Committee was established in 2022.
- (d) As described in the Company's response to subpart (a) above, the Wildfire Risk Governance Committee is chartered to provide a recurring forum for wildfire risk stakeholders and decision-makers to review information and make informed decisions to support wildfire risk mitigation initiatives.
- (e) The Committee meets on a recurring schedule
- (f) The Wildfire Risk Governance Committee is scheduled to meet monthly.
- (g) Please refer to Attachment OEIS 12.4 which provides copies of the Wildfire Risk Governance Committee's meeting agendas and minutes. Please note: the January 17, 2025 date references in the Power Point attachments do not refer to meeting dates, rather the date of response submission.